

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)
Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

State: CA
County: GLENN
MENDOCINO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA California Division
By: Therese Cavanaugh & Scott McHenry
Date: 07/03/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 07/08/03

Contract Awarded to: Steelhead Constructors, Inc. Date: 07/09/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steelhead Constructors, Inc. P.O. Box 997 Palo Cedro, CA 96073	767,490.00	
Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc. 1220 S. 356th Street Federal Way, WA 98003	797,330.00	
Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 12368 Oakland, CA 94604	845,640.00	
Engineer's Estimate	818,480.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)

Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	ALL	116,000.00	116,000.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		84,000.00	84,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66,000.00	66,000.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	.1	3,000.00	300.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		10,000.00	1,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		27,950.00	2,795.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	350.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	40	220.00	8,800.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		190.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	7,200.00
15217	LPSM	Roadway cross section survey			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		3,950.00	3,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	300	14.00	4,200.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		15.00	4,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	180	13.00	2,340.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		25.00	4,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		25.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,500.00
20303PAK	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 100 mm depth			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	780	9.00	7,020.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		15.00	11,700.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		4.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	10,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)

Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303UM	m2	Removal of erosion control mat			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	7800	0.80	6,240.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		1.00	7,800.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		1.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	3,120.00
20307	m	Sawcutting pavement			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	100	7.00	700.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		50.00	5,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		8.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	2250	34.00	76,500.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		20.00	45,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		55.00	123,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	40,500.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	2250	5.00	11,250.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		20.00	45,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		12.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	33,750.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	5	200.00	1,000.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		200.00	1,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	600.00
25601	Each	Ground anchor			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	49	4,200.00	205,800.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		5,200.00	254,800.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		5,100.00	249,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	441,000.00
25601C	Each	Anchor cap repair			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	60	110.00	6,600.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		100.00	6,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		80.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)

Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26101	Each	Anchor pad			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	49	3,300.00	161,700.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		2,650.00	129,850.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		2,200.00	107,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	58,800.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	170	110.00	18,700.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		100.00	17,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		120.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	12,750.00
56704A	m	Inclinometer casing			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	65	70.00	4,550.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		150.00	9,750.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		275.00	17,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	5,850.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	85	15.00	1,275.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		50.00	4,250.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		38.00	3,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	1,955.00
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	260	60.00	15,600.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		70.00	18,200.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		69.00	17,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	15,600.00
61002	m	Collector system			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	55	50.00	2,750.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		100.00	5,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		80.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,750.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	180	70.00	12,600.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		70.00	12,600.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		63.00	11,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)

Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61705B	Each	Replacement post (wood post)			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	20	130.00	2,600.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		135.00	2,700.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
62201DA	Hour	Bulldozer, 50 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	50	140.00	7,000.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		210.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	5,500.00
62502B	m2	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	10300	0.50	5,150.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		0.60	6,180.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		0.20	2,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.45	4,635.00
62505B	m2	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	10300	0.40	4,120.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		0.75	7,725.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		0.20	2,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.45	4,635.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	10300	2.50	25,750.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		3.00	30,900.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		4.10	42,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	25,750.00
63102	Each	Decommissioning geotechnical exploratory instrumentation			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	11	220.00	2,420.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		400.00	4,400.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		400.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	550.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	15	75.00	1,125.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		165.00	2,475.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		150.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH & ERFO 7-4(9)

Project Name: MENDOCINO PASS SLOPE STABILIZATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	28	250.00	7,000.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		250.00	7,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		80.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	5,180.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	15	125.00	1,875.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	1000	40.00	40,000.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		55.00	55,000.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		60.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	40,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	75	15.00	1,125.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		50.00	3,750.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		40.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,875.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.	300	3.00	900.00
		Donald B. Murphy Contractors, Inc.		5.00	1,500.00
		Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc.		10.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,500.00